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1. Almatti Dam is on which of the following rivers? 

[A] Krishna 

[B] Cauvery 

[C] Tungabhadra 

[D] Malprabha 

Hide Answer 

Correct Answer: A [ Krishna ] 

2. The planned Bedabahal Ultra Mega Power Project is in which of the 

following states? 

[A] Jharkhand 

[B] Odisha 

[C] West Bengal 

[D] Tamil Nadu 

Hide Answer 

Correct Answer: B [ Odisha ] 

3. In which of the following states, the Sharavati Project is located? 

[A] Andhra Pradesh 

[B] Karnataka 

[C] Tamil Nadu 

[D] Madhya Pradesh 

Hide Answer 

Correct Answer: B [Karnataka] 

4. Polavaram Project is located in which state? 

[A] Madhya Pradesh 

[B] Gujarat 
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[C] Andhra Pradesh 

[D] Karnataka 

Hide Answer 

Correct Answer: C [Andhra Pradesh] 

5. TulBul Project is associated with which of the following rivers? 

[A] Indus 

[B] Ravi 

[C] Jhelum 

[D] Beas 

Hide Answer 

Correct Answer: C [Jhelum] 

6. The Farakka Barrage issue is an issue between India and Bangladesh, 

related to distribution of water of which among the following rivers? 

[A] Ganga 

[B] Brahmputra 

[C] Teesta 

[D] Damodar 

Hide Answer 

Correct Answer: A [Ganga] 

7. Ranjit Sagar Dam (Thein dam) is a gigantic Multipurpose River valley 

Project on which among the following rivers? 

[A] Ravi 

[B] Sutlej 

[C] Jhelum 

[D] Indus 

Hide Answer 



Correct Answer: A [Ravi] 

8. The controversial Babli project is a barrage being built by Maharashtra 

Government across which among the following rivers? 

[A] Bhima River 

[B] Krishna River 

[C] Godavari River 

[D] Painganga River 

Hide Answer 

Correct Answer: C [Godavari River] 

9. In which state Talchar thermal power plant is located? 

[A] Karnataka 

[B] Odisha 

[C] West Bengal 

[D] Himachal Pradesh 

Hide Answer 

Correct Answer: B [Odisha] 

10. Hirakud Dam is located on which river? 

[A] Rihand 

[B] Mahanadi 

[C] Subarnrekha 

[D] Bhargavi 

Hide Answer 

Correct Answer: B [Mahanadi] 


